
VILLAGE OF BROCKPORT FEE SCHEDULE

APPROVED - 7/17/2023

Administrative/Clerk Fees

Copies 0.25$          per page

Fairs/Festivals - Use of Village Services, Employees, Equipment Actual Cost

Fireworks Permit Application No Charge

Parade / Procession Permit Application No Charge

Peddling & Soliciting Permit (Village Board approval required)

1 to 7 days 100.00$      

6 months or less 250.00$      

1 year 500.00$      

Returned Check Charge 20.00$        

Tax Search 30.00$        

Waste Hauler Permit - weekly service, annual fee 2,000.00$   

Welcome Center - Boat Docking 20.00$        per night

Welcome Center - Tent Camping Key fee 5.00$          

Department of Public Works

Appliance with Freon Disposal 40.00$        Pay at Village Hall

Curb Cut / Asphalt Apron Installation Actual Cost plus 10% admin fee

Garbage and Trash Pickup        (3 hour minimum) Actual Cost plus $50 admin fee

Garbage Cans left at curb 25.00$        per can

Lawn Mowing (3 hour minimum) Actual Cost plus $50 admin fee

Sewer Camera Request $75.00 day hours $ 250.00 after hours

Terms

Police Department Fees

Copy of Police Report No Charge

Fingerprinting - (non-resident/merchant) 45.00$        Pay at Village Hall

    Parking

Illegally Parked 50.00$        

Winter Parking Ordinance 50.00$        

Fire Lane / Hydrant 50.00$        

Handicapped Parking 75.00$        **

** Applicable NYS surcharges may be applied by the adjudicating agency

Terms   Fines double if unpaid after 10 days

  Fines quadruple if unpaid after 30 days
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All bills and charges are payable net cash within thirty (30) days.  A delinquent charge 
of 10% will be added for non-payment by the due date.  Failure to pay may result in the 
re-levy of said charges plus delinquent charges on your next Village Tax Bill. 

A food truck vendor who operates in the 
Village and Town may pay 1/2 the 
vending fee upon submission of permit 
form the town of Sweden



VILLAGE OF BROCKPORT FEE SCHEDULE

APPROVED - 7/17/2023

Planning Board

Change of Use - Commercial / Industrial / Residential 250.00$      

Changes/Alteration of previous approved plans 100.00$      

Communications Systems - Additions or changes 1,500.00$   

Communications Systems - New construction 2,500.00$   

Extension of previous approvals 50.00$        

Fence - Commercial/Industrial and dumpster enclosure 100.00$      

Fence - Residential front yard 50.00$        

Parking Lot  - Commercial / Industrial / Residential 200.00$      

Site Plan - New Construction - 5 acres or less 300.00$      

Site Plan - New Construction - 5 acres or more 600.00$      

Site Plan - Other 250.00$      

Subdivisions - Residential - 5 acres or less 200.00$      plus $50 per lot

Subdivisions - Residential - 5 acres or more 600.00$      plus $50 per lot

Subdivisions - Re-subdivide 200.00$      plus $50 per lot

Special Meeting at request of applicant 50.00$        plus base fee

Public Hearing 100.00$      plus base fee

Note: Plus fees for stormwater pollution prevention plan review, if applicable

Note:  Plus all incurred costs (ie: publication, legal, postage, etc)

Zoning Board of Appeals

Area Variance 200.00$      

Home Occupations 150.00$      

Incentive Zoning Application 1,500.00$   

Interpretation Request 150.00$      

Other: Special Permit/Authorization required 175.00$      

Rezoning Application 500.00$      

Use Variance 300.00$      

Zoning Compliance Letter 30.00$        

Zoning Map - Color 5.00$          

Note:  Plus fees for stormwater pollution prevention plan review, if applicable

Note:  Plus all incurred costs (ie: publication, engineering, legal, postage, etc)

Terms Engineering Inspections and Stormwater Inspections
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Engineering costs charged to the Village for site inspections or 
stormwater inspections shall be the responsibility of the 
applicant/developer.  Village engineering inspections are based on 
time spent and will either be invoiced or utilized from the letter of 
credit.  Village stormwater inspection fee is $50 per inspection and 
will either be invoiced or utilized from the letter of credit. 


